TEAM

u/9C

u/9D

u/1ic

15T XI

3RPXI

u/9B

u/10C

uU/10D

4th & 5th
Xl

U/9A

U/10A

u/10B

U/11A

U/11B

15T XI

2\P X|

OPPONENT

St

St

St

. Davids

. Davids

. Davids

Laerskool

Lynnwood

St

St.

St.

St.

St

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St

. Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

Davids

KEPS
SCORE

125

100/4

117/10

72/10

99/4

56/4

153/7

118/5

128/10

OPP.

SCORE

45

7312

181/7

59/10

100/9

54/6

163/9

117/10

120/8

> the Soivit!
‘Wm/"” 15T TERM

20™ — 25T JANUARY 2020

RESULT BEST BATSMEN BEST BOWLERS
K.E.P.S. won by G oetian 1A N Corthouts 3/10 in 2
80 runs overs

K.E.P.S. won by

TR - O Selebogo 1/2 in 2 overs

Match cancelled due to inclement weather

Lynnwood won

T Gordon 29 C Sabela 2/26 in 7 overs
by 64 runs
K.E.P.S. won by S Ndondo 2/2 in 2 overs
13 runs QoS J Botha 2/3 in 2 overs
St. Davids won J Ernstzen 22 L Clarence 1/9 in 2 overs
by 1 wicket A Bakos 20* J Ernstzen 1/13 in 2 overs

Matches cancelled due to inclement weather

K'E'P'S' by J Gilmour 20 -
6 wickets

=hiberdagvan T Brown 51* J Ferreira 2/7 in 2 overs
by 10 runs

K.E.P.S. won by V Rama 36* Z Hanslo 3/8 in 4 overs
5 wickets Z Hanslo 33 | Landi 2/9 in 4 overs

Match cancelled due to inclement weather

K.E.P.S. won by

T Hanslo 34 R Ayob 4/14 in 6 overs
8 runs

Match cancelled due to inclement weather



