



1ST TERM

20TH - 25TH JANUARY 2020

TEAM	OPPONENT	KEPS SCORE	OPP. SCORE	RESULT	BEST BATSMEN	BEST BOWLERS
U/9C	St. Davids	125	45	K.E.P.S. won by 80 runs	M Coetzee 16	N Corthouts 3/10 in 2 overs
U/9D	St. Davids	100/4	73/2	K.E.P.S. won by 26 runs		O Selebogo 1/2 in 2 over
U/11C	St. Davids	Match cancelled due to inclement weather				
1 ST XI	Laerskool Lynnwood	117/10	181/7	Lynnwood won by 64 runs	T Gordon 29	C Sabela 2/26 in 7 overs
3 RD XI	St. Davids	72/10	59/10	K.E.P.S. won by	S Ndondo 16	S Ndondo 2/2 in 2 overs J Botha 2/3 in 2 overs
U/9B	St. Davids	99/4	100/9	St. Davids won by 1 wicket	J Ernstzen 22 A Bakos 20*	L Clarence 1/9 in 2 overs J Ernstzen 1/13 in 2 over
U/10C	St. Davids		44 (1)			
U/10D	St. Davids	Matches cancelled due to inclement weather				
4 th & 5 th XI	St. Davids					
U/9A	St. Davids					
U/10A	St. Davids	56/4	54/6	K.E.P.S. won by 6 wickets	J Gilmour 20	
U/10B	St. Davids	153/7	163/9	St. Davids won by 10 runs	T Brown 51*	J Ferreira 2/7 in 2 overs
U/11A	St. Davids	118/5	117/10	K.E.P.S. won by 5 wickets	V Rama 36* Z Hanslo 33	Z Hanslo 3/8 in 4 overs I Landi 2/9 in 4 overs
U/11B	St. Davids	Match cancelled due to inclement weather				
			120/0	K.E.P.S. won by	T Hanslo 34	R Ayob 4/14 in 6 overs
1 ST XI	St. Davids	128/10	120/8	8 runs		